



Screen Clear Wizard® is a registered EU/CTM trade mark

ENGLISH

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Thank you for purchasing Screen Clear Wizard®, a microfibre cloth with a detachable handle and pivoting head for quick and easy windscreen cleaning and shining.

Screen Clear Wizard® makes cleaning the windscreen on your motor vehicle fast and easy. It cleans windows with only water so there's no need for glass cleaner. It also has an extendible 16" handle so it adapts to any kind of vehicle for cleaning hard-to-reach areas. It's ideal for quick and easy cleaning of foggy windows. The handle is detachable so you can store it anywhere, even in your glove box.

Multiuse: Screen Clear Wizard® is not only for cleaning your car's windscreen, but also makes daily home cleaning a breeze too. You'll effortlessly clean windows indoors and outdoors, glass panels, kitchen surfaces and even those hard-to-reach places. The handle's ergonomic design makes cleaning fast and easy.

Before you start using it, please read these instructions carefully. Save this manual in an accessible place for future reference.

General Indications

Read these instructions completely.

- Place the microfibre cloth on the cleaning base of the Screen Clear Wizard®.
- Attach the detachable handle by pressing down on the side buttons and insert the detachable handle into the opening until you hear a click.

- Spray tap water onto the microfibre cloth.

To detach the base, simply press on the side buttons and remove the detachable part of the handle.

- Pivoting head
- Microfibre cloth
- Detachable handle (for easy storage)
- Ergonomic design

The set includes

- Detachable handle, 16" (40 cm)
- 2 microfibre cloths
- Spray bottle

IMPORTANT: 80% Polyester, 20% Polyamide. Machine washable. Do not use bleach.

Warranty:

This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to the time periods stipulated by the legislation in force in each country. This warranty does not cover damages resulting from inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND ONLY

This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees. These are prescribed by the Australian Consumer Law & the New Zealand Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 both of which provide protection for consumers. There is no express warranty for this product in Australia or New Zealand. The above paragraph refers to other countries.



ESPAÑOL

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Gracias por la compra de Screen Clear Wizard®. Paño de microfibras con mango desmontable y cabezal basculante que permite limpiar y abrillantar el parabrisas de forma rápida y fácil.

Screen Clear Wizard® hace que la limpieza del limpia parabrisas de nuestro automóvil sea más fácil y rápida. Limpia los cristales sin necesidad de utilizar ningún producto de limpieza, basta con utilizar agua. Además incorpora un mango extensible de 40cm para adaptarse a cualquier tipo de vehículo y para poder limpiar los lugares de difícil acceso. Ideal para eliminar el vaho de forma rápida y eficaz.

El mango desmontable le permite guardarlo en cualquier sitio, incluso en la guantera del automóvil.

Multi Usos: Screen Clear Wizard® no se utiliza únicamente para limpiar el parabrisas del automóvil sino que facilita la limpieza diaria de su hogar; podrá limpiar cristales interiores y exteriores, mamparas, cocinas y alcanzar los rincones más inaccesibles sin necesidad de esforzarse. El diseño ergonómico del mango permite limpiar de manera cómoda y rápida.

Antes de empezar a utilizarlo, le rogamos que lea atentamente estas instrucciones de uso. Guarde el manual en un lugar accesible para su uso futuro.

Indicaciones generales

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones hasta el final.

- Coloque el paño de microfibras en la base limpiadora

Screen Clear Wizard®

- Fije el mando desmontable: presione los dos botones laterales e introduzca la parte desmontable del mango en la abertura hasta escuchar un clic.
- Pulverice el paño de microfibras con agua corriente

Para desmontarlo basta con presionar los botones laterales y retirar la pieza desmontable del mango.

- Cabezal basculante
- Mango desmontable (para guardarlo fácilmente)
- Paño de Microfibras
- Botella con pulverizador

El set incluye

- Mango desmontable de 40 cm
- 2 paños de microfibras
- Botella con pulverizador

IMPORTANTE: 80% Poliéster, 20% Poliamida. Lavar a máquina. No usar lejía.

Garantía de calidad:

Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país. Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

FRANÇAIS

MODE D'EMPLOI

Nous vous remercions d'avoir fait l'acquisition de Screen Clear Wizard®, le chiffon en microfibre avec manche démontable et tête basculante qui permet de nettoyer et faire briller votre pare-brise facilement et en un clin d'œil.

Grâce à Screen Clear Wizard®, vous pouvez nettoyer votre pare-brise plus facilement et rapidement. En effet, il nettoie les vitres sans aucun produit de nettoyage, simplement avec de l'eau. Son manche extensible de 16" (40 cm) s'adapte à toutes sortes de véhicules et permet de nettoyer les endroits difficiles d'accès. Screen Clear Wizard® est idéal pour éliminer efficacement la buée en un clin d'œil. Avec son manche démontable, il peut être rangé partout, même dans la boîte aux gants.

Usages multiples. Screen Clear Wizard® ne sert pas uniquement à nettoyer les pare-brises, il peut aussi servir pour faire le ménage chez vous et nettoyer l'intérieur et l'extérieur des vitres, des cloisons, la cuisine et les endroits difficiles d'accès sans effort. La forme ergonomique du manche permet de nettoyer en toute commodité et en un tour de main.

Avant de commencer à vous servir de Screen Clear Wizard®, nous vous recommandons de lire attentivement ces instructions. Ensuite, rangez le manuel dans un endroit accessible pour pouvoir le consulter ultérieurement.

Indications générales

Lisez attentivement l'ensemble des instructions suivantes.

- Placez le chiffon en microfibre sur la base nettoyante Screen Clear Wizard®

- Pour fixer le manche démontable, appuyez sur les deux boutons des côtés et faites glisser la partie démontable du manche dans l'ouverture jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez un « clic ».
- Humidifiez le chiffon en microfibre avec de l'eau.

Pour démonter le manche, appuyez de nouveau sur les boutons des côtés et retirez la pièce démontable.

- Tête basculante
- Manche démontable (pour un rangement facile)
- Chiffon en microfibre
- Forme ergonomique

Le kit comprend

- Manche démontable de 16" (40 cm)
- 2 chiffons en microfibre
- Bouteille avec pulvérisateur

IMPORTANT. 80 % polyester, 20 % polyamide. Lavable à la machine. Ne pas utiliser d'eau de Javel.

Garantie de qualité

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de fabrication, dont la durée dépend de la législation en vigueur dans chaque pays.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une utilisation inappropriée, d'une négligence de la part du commerçant, d'une usure anormale, d'accidents ou d'une mauvaise manipulation.

ITALIANO

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

Complimenti per la scelta e grazie per la fiducia riposta in noi con l'acquisto di Screen Clear Wizard®, il panno in microfibras con impugnatura smontabile e testa oscillante che permette di pulire e tirare a specchio il parabrezza in modo celere e facile.

Screen Clear Wizard® fa sì che la pulizia del parabrezza dell'auto sia più facile e rapida. Pulisce i vetri senza necessità di nessun prodotto di pulizia, basta l'acqua. Incorpora, inoltre, un'impugnatura allungabile di 16" (40 cm) per adattarsi a qualsiasi tipo di veicolo e poter raggiungere luoghi di difficile accesso. Ideale per eliminare l'appannamento in modo celere ed efficace. L'impugnatura smontabile permette di riporlo dovunque, anche nel cassetto portaoggetti del veicolo.

Multiuso: Screen Clear Wizard® non s'impiega solo per pulire il parabrezza dell'auto, ma rende più facile anche la pulizia quotidiana di tutta la casa, permettendo di lustrare vetri interni ed esterni, pannelli, cucine e di raggiungere gli angoli più inaccessibili senza bisogno di sforzarsi. L'impugnatura ergonomica ne permette un uso comodo e rapido.

Prima d'iniziare a utilizzarlo, leggere attentamente queste istruzioni per l'uso. Riporle quindi in un luogo facilmente accessibile per eventuali future consultazioni.

Indicazioni generali

Leggere attentamente e interamente queste istruzioni.

DEUTSCH

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Vielen Dank für den Kauf von Screen Clear Wizard®, Mikrofaser Tuch mit abnehmbarem Griff und schwenkbarem Kopf zum schnellen und einfachen Reinigen und Polieren der Windschutzscheibe.

Screen Clear Wizard® erleichtert und beschleunigt die Reinigung der Windschutzscheibe Ihres Autos. Er reinigt die Scheibe ohne jedes Reinigungsprodukt - Wasser genügt.

Der zerlegbare Griff von bis zu 40 cm passt sich jedem Fahrzeugmodell an und ermöglicht das Reinigen schwer zugänglicher Stellen. Beschlagene Scheiben lassen sich schnell und effizient freischieben.

Dank des zerlegbaren Griffs kommt das Gerät mit wenig Platz aus - es passt sogar in Ihr Handschuhfach.

Vielseitig verwendbar: Screen Clear Wizard® eignet sich nicht nur zum Reinigen der Scheiben Ihres Autos!, sondern hilft Ihnen auch beim täglichen Hausputz. Sie können damit Fensterscheiben von innen und außen, sowie Glasuren und Küchenflächen reinigen. Müheles Erreichen Sie auch unzugängliche Stellen. Dank des ergonomischen Griffs geht die Arbeit leicht von der Hand.

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung genau durch, bevor Sie das Produkt einsetzen. Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung an einem leicht zugänglichen Ort auf

Allgemeine Hinweise

Lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanleitung bitte vollständig.

- Legen Sie das Mikrofaser Tuch auf die Reinigungsbasis des Screen Clear Wizard®.
- Befestigen Sie den zerlegbaren Griff, indem Sie auf die beiden Knöpfe an der Seite drücken und den abnehmbaren Teil des Griffs in die Öffnung stecken, bis er hörbar einrastet.
- Befeuchten Sie das Mikrofaser Tuch mit fließendem Wasser.

Zum Auseinandernehmen drücken Sie wieder auf die Knöpfe an der Seite und ziehen den abnehmbaren Teil des Griffs heraus.

- Schwenkkopf
- Zerlegbarer Griff (zur leichten Aufbewahrung)
- Mikrofaser Tuch
- Ergonomisches Design

Lieferumfang:

- Zerlegbarer Griff (bis zu 40 cm)
- 2 Mikrofaser tücher
- Sprühflasche

WICHTIGER HINWEIS: 80 % Polyester, 20 % Polyamid. Maschinenwaschbar. Keine Bleiche verwenden.

- Collocare il panno in microfibras nella base di Screen Clear Wizard®.
- Fissare l'impugnatura smontabile. A tal fine, premere i due pulsanti laterali e introdurre la parte smontabile del manico nell'apposita apertura, sino ad udire un clic.
- Nebulizzare acqua del rubinetto sul panno in microfibras.

Per smontarlo, basta premere i pulsanti laterali e togliere la parte smontabile dell'impugnatura.

- Testa oscillante
- Impugnatura smontabile (per riporlo facilmente)
- Panno in microfibras
- Ergonomico

Il set include:

- Impugnatura smontabile di 16" (40 cm)
- 2 panni in microfibras
- Nebulizzatore

IMPORTANTE: 80% Poliestere, 20% Poliammide. Lavabile in lavatrice. Non utilizzare candeggina.

Garanzia di qualità:

Questo prodotto è garantito contro ogni difetto di fabbricazione per il tempo previsto dalla legislazione vigente. Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i danni derivanti da uso improprio, uso commerciale negligente, normale usura, incidenti o manomissione.



INDUSTEX S.L.
Av. P. Castellanos s/n, 8ª planta
08950 Espinosa de l'Obregat
Barcelona - Spain
e-mail: industex@industex.com
www.industex.com
(+34) 93 254 71 00

venteo
17 rue de la Grande
CS 90221 SÉVIGNÉ L'AUMONNE
95046 CERGY PONTOISE CEDEX
FRANCE
venteo@venteo.fr
www.venteo.fr
(+33) 1 34235551

ISI GmbH
Edwardscher Landstrasse 55
D 26133 Oldenburg Germany
www.isi.de.com
+49 (0) 441 95 07 08-0

ISI ITALY S.r.l.
P.IVA: 06919170966
Via Danzetti 3
20122 Milano - Italia
www.isi-italy.com
industex@industex.com

BEST DIRECT
PO Box 202, Spit Junction NSW
2088, Australia

Best Direct (International) Benelux B.V.
Sint Janstraat 25a
1251 KZ Laren
www.best-direct.nl
Best Direct International Bhd,
Aseokosokru - Suwon,
029 193 0300 www.bestdirect.fi
Kundstrand - Sverige
077 033 0300 www.bestdirect.se



Made in China/ Fabricado en China/ Fabriqué en Chine/
Hergestellt in China/ Prodotto in Cina/ Fabricado en China/
Сделано в Китае/ Tillverkad i Kina/ Valmistettu Kiinassa

PORTUGUÊS

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

Obrigado por ter adquirido o Screen Clear Wizard®, um pano de microfibra com cabo desmontável e cabeça oscilante que permite limpar e abrillantar o pára-brisas de forma rápida e fácil.

O Screen Clear Wizard® faz com que a limpeza do pára-brisas do automóvel seja mais fácil e rápida. Limpa os vidros sem necessidade de utilizar qualquer produto de limpeza, basta utilizar água. Além disso, incorpora um cabo extensível de 16" (40 cm) para adaptar-se a qualquer tipo de veículo e para poder limpar os lugares de difícil acesso. Ideal para eliminar o bafo de forma rápida e eficaz. O cabo desmontável permite guardá-lo em qualquer lugar, mesmo no porta-luvas do automóvel.

Multiusos: O Screen Clear Wizard® não só é utilizado para limpar o pára-brisas do automóvel, mas também facilita a limpeza diária da sua casa: com ele, poderá limpar os vidros interiores e exteriores, as divisórias e a cozinha, e chegar até aos cantos mais inacessíveis sem necessidade de esforço. O design ergonómico do cabo permite limpar de maneira cómoda e rápida.

Antes de começar a utilizá-lo, rogamos que leia atentamente estas instruções de utilização. Guarde o manual num lugar acessível para ser usado no futuro.

Indicações gerais

Leia atentamente estas instruções até ao fim.

- Coloque o pano de microfibra na base limpadora do Screen Clear Wizard®.
- Fixe o cabo desmontável: Prima os dois botões laterais e introduza a parte desmontável do cabo na abertura até ouvir um clique.
- Borrife o pano de microfibra com água da torneira.

Para desmontá-lo, basta premir os dois botões laterais e retirar a peça desmontável do cabo.

1. Cabeça oscilante
2. Cabo desmontável (para guardá-lo facilmente)
3. Pano de microfibra
4. Design ergonómico

O set inclui

- a) Cabo desmontável de 16" (40 cm)
- b) 2 panos de microfibra
- c) Frasco com pulverizador

IMPORTANTE: 80% poliéster, 20% poliamida. Lavar na máquina. Não usar ióxiva.

Garantia de qualidade

Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra defeitos de fabrico sujeita aos prazos estipulados pela legislação em vigor em cada país.

Esta garantia não cobre os danos decorrentes de um uso inadequado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, acidentes ou manipulação indevida.

NEDERLANDS

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Wij danken u voor de aankoop van Screen Clear Wizard®. Een microvezeldoek met demonteerbare steel en draaikop waarmee de voorruit snel en eenvoudig schoon en glanzend kan worden gemaakt.

Dankzij Screen Clear Wizard® is het schoonmaken van de voorruit van de auto gemakkelijker en sneller. Hiermee maakt u ruiten schoon zonder dat u andere schoonmaakmiddelen hoeft te gebruiken, water alleen is voldoende.

Bovendien is hij van een uitschuifbare steel van 16" (40 cm) voorzien zodat hij voor iedere auto kan worden gebruikt, zelfs op moeilijk bereikbare plaatsen. Ideaal om wasem snel en doeltreffend te verwijderen.

Dankzij de demonteerbare steel kan hij op iedere plaats worden opgeborgen, zelfs in het dashboardkastje van de auto.

Multifunctieel: Screen Clear Wizard® wordt niet alleen gebruikt voor het schoonmaken van de voorruit van de auto maar maakt de dagelijkse schoonmaak in huis er ook gemakkelijker op: u kunt er ramen van binnen en buiten, tussenwanden, keukens en zelfs probleemsoos moeilijk bereikbare plaatsen mee schoonmaken. Dankzij het ergonomisch ontwerp van de steel kunt u snel en comfortabel schoonmaken.

Voordat u het product gebruikt, vragen wij u de gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door te lezen. Bewaar deze op een goed bereikbare plaats voor later gebruik.

Algemene aanwijzingen

Lees deze aanwijzingen in zijn geheel aandachtig door.

- Breng de microvezeldoek op de reinigingsvoet van de Screen Clear Wizard® aan.
- Bevestig de demonteerbare steel: druk op de twee knoppen aan de zijkant en steek het demonteerbare deel van de steel in de opening tot dat u het hoort vastklikken.
- Besproei de microvezeldoek met kraanwater.

Om de steel te demonteren hoeft u alleen maar op de knoppen aan de zijkant te drukken en het demonteerbare deel uit de steel te halen.

1. Draaikop
2. Demonteerbare steel (voor gemakkelijk opbergen)
3. Microvezeldoek
4. Ergonomisch ontwerp

De set bevat

- a) Demonteerbare steel van 16" (40 cm)
- b) 2 microvezeldoeken
- c) Fles met sproeier

BELANGRIJK: 80% polyester, 20% polyamide. Machinewas. Geen bleekmiddel gebruiken.

Kwaliteitsgarantie:

Voor het product geldt een garantie tegen fabricagefouten gedurende een periode die in de wetgeving van elk land is vastgelegd.

Onder de garantie valt niet de schade die het gevolg is van een verkeerd of nalatig gebruik, abnormale slijtage, ongelukken of onjuiste behandeling.

РУССКИ

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ

Спасибо за покупку Screen Clear Wizard®. Салфетка из микрофибры со съемной ручкой и подвижной головкой позволяет быстро и просто вымыть стекла автомобиля до блеска.

Screen Clear Wizard® облегчает и ускоряет работу стеклоочистителей вашего автомобиля. Чистит стекла одной водой без применения химических средств. В набор входит разборная ручка 16" 40 см, с помощью которой легко моются стекла любого автомобиля и труднодоступные места. Быстро, эффективно и безупречно промывает запотевшие стекла.

Съемная ручка позволяет хранить приспособление в любом месте, включая «бардачок» автомобиля.

Многофункциональность Screen Clear Wizard® не только используется для чистки стекол автомобиля, но и облегчает ежедневную уборку дома: мытье окон с наружной и внутренней стороны, душевых экранов, двери духовки – и позволяет легко добраться до самых труднодоступных уголков. Эргономичный дизайн ручки позволяет делать уборку быстро и удобно.

Перед тем как использовать изделие, внимательно прочитайте инструкции по применению. Храните инструкции в доступном месте для дальнейших консультаций.

Общие указания:

Дочитайте следующие инструкции до конца.

- Наденьте салфетку из микрофибры на основание

приспособления Screen Clear Wizard®.

- Установите съемную ручку. Нажмите боковые кнопки и вставьте съемную часть ручки в отверстие, так чтобы раздался щелчок.
- Сбрызните салфетку из микрофибры водой из-под крана.

Чтобы разобрать приспособление достаточно нажать на боковые кнопки и вынуть съемную часть ручки.

1. Подвижная головка
2. Разборная ручка (для удобства хранения)
3. Салфетка из микрофибры
4. Эргономичный дизайн

В комплект входит

- a) Разборная ручка 16" (40 см)
- b) 2 салфетки из микрофибры
- c) Флакон с пульверизатором

ВАЖНО! 80% полиэстера, 20% полиамида. Машинная стирка. Не используйте отбеливатель.

Гарантия качества:

Данное изделие обеспечивается гарантией от заводских дефектов в течение срока, предусмотренного действующим законодательством каждой конкретной страны.

Данная гарантия не распространяется на повреждения, полученные в результате неправильной эксплуатации, непредусмотренного коммерческого использования, нестандартного износа, аварийных случаев и несанкционированного ремонта изделия.

SVENSKA

BRUKSANVISNING

Tack för att du valde Screen Clear Wizard®, en mikrofiberduk med löstagbart handtag och vridbart huvud som snabbt och enkelt gör bilens vindruta skinnande ren.

Screen Clear Wizard® – snabb och effektiv rengöring av vindrutan på bilen. Screen Clear Wizard® fönstren med entart vatten – du behöver med andra ord inte använda fönsterputsmedel.

Den här även ett utdragbart 16" handtag och kan därför anpassas för alla fordonstyper för rengöring av svåråtkomliga ytor. Perfekt för snabb och enkel rengöring av flammiga fönster.

Handtaget går att ta bort, vilket gör att produkten ryms var som helst – till och med i handskåpet i bilen.

Många användningsområden: Screen Clear Wizard® kan inte bara användas för att rengöra vindrutan på bilen, utan gör även att den dagliga slädningen av ditt hem går som en dans. Med Screen Clear Wizard® är det en enkel match att rengöra fönster både inom- och utomhus, glasspänner, köksytor och även ytor som vanligtvis är svåra att komma åt. Det ergonomiska handtaget gör att rengöringen går snabbt och enkelt.

Läs noggrant igenom instruktionerna innan du använder produkten. Förvara sedan bruksanvisningen på en lättillgänglig plats för framtida bruk.

Allmänna säkerhetsföreskrifter

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen.

- Placera mikrofiberduken på Screen Clear Wizard®-rengöringshuvudet.
- Sätt fast det löstagbara handtaget genom att trycka in knapparna på sidan av rengöringshuvudet och för in det löstagbara handtaget i öppningen tills du hör ett klick.
- Blöt mikrofiberduken under kranen.

För att lossa basplattan, tryck bara in knapparna på sidan och ta bort den löstagbara delen av handtaget.

- 1- Vridbart huvud
- 2- Mikrofiberduk
- 3- Löstagbart handtag (för enkel förvaring)
- 4- Ergonomiskt utformad

Setet innehåller

- a) Löstagbart handtag, 16" (40 cm)
- b) 2 mikrofiberdukar
- c) Sprayflaska

VIKTIGT! 80 % polyester, 20 % polyamid. Mikrofiberdukarna bör handtvättas. Använd inte blekmedel.

GARANTI

Den här produkten omfattas av en garanti mot tillverkningsfel under de tidsperioder som gäller enligt respektive lands lagstiftning. Garantin täcker inte skador som uppstår på grund av felaktig användning, oaktans kommersiell användning, onormalt slitage, olyckor eller oniktig hantering.

SUOMI

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Kiitos, että valitsit Screen Clear Wizard® -puhdistimen, jossa on mikrokuituliina, irrotettava kahva ja kääntyvä pää tuullasin helppoa puhdistusta ja kiillotusta varten.

Screen Clear Wizard® auttaa puhdistamaan moottorijärjestyksi tuullasin nopeasti ja helposti. Se puhdistaa ikkunat pelkällä vedellä, joten lasipesuainetta ei tarvita.

Siinä on myös jatkettava 40 cm:n kahva, joten se sopii kaikille ajoneuvoille ja muutoin vaikeasti puhdistettaville alueille. Se sopii hyvin huuruisten ikkunoiden nopeaan ja helppoon puhdistamiseen.

Kahva on irrotettava, joten voit säilyttää sitä missä tahansa, vaikka hansikaskerrossa.

Monikäyttöinen: Screen Clear Wizard® ei ole tarkoitettu ainoastaan auton tuullasin puhdistamiseen, vaan se helpottaa myös kodin päivittäistä puhtaanaapitoa. Voit pestä sillä vaivattomasti ikkunat sisä- ja ulkopuolelta, lasipinnat, työtasot ja myös muutoin hankalasti puhdistettavat alueet. Kahvan ergonominen muotoilu tekee siivouksesta nopeaa ja helppoa.

Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ennen käyttöä. Säilytä nämä ohjeet helposti saatavilla tulevaa käyttöä varten.

Yleiset ohjeet

Lue nämä ohjeet kokonaan.

- Aseta mikrokuituliina Screen Clear Wizard®-puhdistimen puhdistusaluslataan.
- Kiinnitä irrotettava kahva painamalla sivupainikkeita alas ja aseta kahva aukkoon siten, että kuullet napsahduksen.
- Suinkuta mikrokuituliinaan hanavettä.

Irrota alusta painamalla sivupainikkeista ja poista kahvan irrotettava osa.

- 1- Kääntyvä pää
- 2- Mikrokuituliina
- 3- Irrotettava kahva (helppoa säilytystä varten)
- 4- Ergonominen muotoilu

Toimituksen sisältö

- a) Irrotettava kahva, 40 cm
- b) 2 mikrokuituliinaa
- c) Suihkupullo

TÄRKEÄÄ: 80 % polyesteri, 20 % polyamidi. Mikrokuituliinat tulee pestä käsin. Älä käytä valkaisuainetta.

TÄKIJU

Tällä tuotteella on valmistusvirhetakuu, jonka kesto määräytyy kunkin maan voimassa olevan lainsäädännön mukaan.

Takuu ei kata vahinkoja, jotka johtuvat tuotteen virheellistä käytöstä, asiattomasta kaupallisesta käytöstä, epänormaalista kulumisesta, onnettomuuskis-ta tai väärästä käsittelystä.